PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Webster Bank, National Association	06/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evolution Benefits, Inc.	
Street Address:	22 Waterville Road	
City:	Avon	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06001	

Name:	Bemas Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	22 Waterville Road	
City:	Avon	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7174302
Patent Number:	7197468
Patent Number:	7680679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-572-3458 Phone: slake@kslaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street Address Line 2: King & Spalding

PATENT REEL: 026540 FRAME: 0001

501584489

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09642-015021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Webster Patent Release(1)#page1.tif source=Executed Webster Patent Release(1)#page2.tif source=Executed Webster Patent Release(1)#page3.tif		

RELEASE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST

June 29, 2011

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party"), does hereby grant, assign and convey absolutely, and release any security interest in or collateral assignment of, the Patent Collateral (as defined below), unto EVOLUTION BENEFITS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the patents, patent licenses and patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (vi) all goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by such patents, patent licenses and patent applications (collectively, the "Patent Collateral") to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2010 at Reel 024915, Frame 0827.

(signature page to follow)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release of Patent Assignment and Security Interest to be executed under seal by one of its a duly authorized officers on the date first written above.

SECURED PARTY:

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:____

Name: Title:

VETER TZ

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (PATENTS)]

EXHIBIT A

Total properties: 3

RECORDED: 07/04/2011

2

1 Publication #: <u>US20020198831</u> Pub Dt: 12/26/2002

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING FLEXIBLE SPENDING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING TRANSACTIONS INVOLVING ACCOUNTS FOR REIMBURSING MEDICAL EXPENSES OR PATIENT RESPONSIBLE BALANCES WITH MULTIPLE TRANSACTION SUBSTANTIATION MODES

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING TRANSACTIONS INVOLVING ACCOUNTS FOR REIMBURSING MEDICAL EXPENSES OR PATIENT RESPONSIBLE BALANCES WITH MULTIPLE TRANSACTION SUBSTANTIATION MODES